BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal of Hearing Examiner File:
MUP-18-001 (P)

DAVID MOEHRING Department Reference:
3028431

from a decision issued by the Director, Seattle ORDER OF

Department of Construction and Inspections CONTINUANCE

On January 29, 2018, the parties agreed to a continuance of the hearing scheduled in this
matter to be held on March 1, 2018. The Hearing Examiner Rules (HER 2.20) provide that
a scheduled hearing may be continued for good cause as determined by the Hearing
Examiner.

For good cause shown, the continuance is GRANTED and the hearing is rescheduled to be

held on Thursday, April 12, 2018 beginning at 9:00 AM in the Hearing Examiner’s Office,
Suite 4000, 700 5™ Avenue, (Seattle Municipal Tower, 40 Floor) Seattle, Washington.

Entered this 31% day of January, 2018.

g’ ancil, Deputy Hearing Exaniiner

Offjcd of Hearing Examiner
P.O™Box 94729

Seattle WA 98124-4729
Telephone: (206) 684-0521
Fax: (206) 684-0536



BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I

sent true and correct copies of the attached Prehearing Order and Order of Continuance to

each person listed below, or on the attached mailing list, in the matter of David Moehring,

Hearing Examiner File: MUP-18-001 (P) in the manner indicated.

Party

Method of Service

Appellant
David Moehring
dmoehring@consultant.com

[_] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail

X E-mail

[ ] Fax

[]Hand Delivery

[] Legal Messenger

Applicant Legal Counsel

[_] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid

Brandon Gribben [ ] Inter-office Mail
bgribben@helsell.com X] E-mail
[_] Fax
(] Hand Delivery
[] Legal Messenger
Department [_] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
Joseph Hurley [ ] Inter-office Mail
Joseph.hurley@seattle.gov X E-mail
[ ] Fax
PRC [ ] Hand Delivery
PRC(@seattle.gov [] Legal Messenger
Sue Putnam
Sue.Putnam(@seattle.gov
SCI LUIB
SCI_LUIB@seattle.gov
Roberta Baker
Roberta.Baker@seattle.gov
Shelley Bolser

Shelley.Bolser@seattle.gov




Stephanie Haines
Stephanie.Haines@seattle.gov

Andy McKim
Andy.McKim@seattle.gov

William Mills
William.Mills@seattle.gov

Bruce Rips
Bruce.Rips@seattle.gov

Lisa Rutzick
Lisa.Rutzick@seattle.gov

Jerry Suder
Jerry.Suder(@seattle.gov

Nathan Torgelson
Nathan. Torgelson@seattle.gov

Cheryl Waldman
Cheryl.Waldman@seattle.gov

Dated: January 31, 2018
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AlaynalJ ohnson
Legal Assistant




